

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 11359/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2009 in SA No.
188/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

GANGADHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIDHAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to
enable the petitioner to file additional documents.
List the matter thereafter.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master