

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   M . K .   H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26624/2010

GANGADHAR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SHRIDHAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/04/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 has stated that his name has not been generated in the cause list. Office shall rectify the database so as to reflect the name of the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 in the cause list. Respondent no.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has neither filed the counter affidavit nor has he appeared before this Court today.

Since the matter is a complete one, appropriate steps shall therefore be taken by the Registry for listing the same before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)

Registrar

hj