

S U P R E M E     C O U R T   O F     I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26624/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2009 in SA  
No.188/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

GANGADHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIDHAR &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/12/2011     This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)     Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Jayant Bhatt,Adv.  
                                 Mr Anish R Shah,Adv.

For Respondent(s)     Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

For Res. No. 2     Mr. Gagan Sangh,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv  
  
                                 Mr. Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 1 prayed and  
granted five weeks time to file counter affidavit.     Two weeks'  
time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

List thereafter.

(N.K. GOEL)     (S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
Court Master     Court Master