

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26624/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 03/08/2009 in SA No.188/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

GANGADHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIDHAR &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.  
  
Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RHaving heard learned counsel for the parties and  
after perusal of the record, we are not inclined to  
interfere with the impugned judgment.Special Leave Petition is, therefore, dismissed on  
the ground of delay as well as on merits.(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master